
Facility Usage for District of SOUTHERN INDIANA
01/14  -  12/14

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

28 (S/IN)

Federal

FTC FEDERAL TRANSIT CENTER (HOLDOVER)

Jail Days 0 0 0 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03

THA FCI Terre Haute

Jail Days 93 113 160 162 155 150 166 156 120 124 99 83 1,581 1,581

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 3.00 4.04 5.16 5.40 5.00 5.00 5.35 5.03 4.00 4.00 3.30 2.68 4.33

THP USP Terre Haute

Jail Days 326 326 368 323 323 328 277 217 210 192 124 111 3,125 3,125

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 10.52 11.64 11.87 10.77 10.42 10.93 8.94 7.00 7.00 6.19 4.13 3.58 8.56

Federal Total

Jail Days 419 439 528 492 483 478 443 373 330 316 223 194 4,718 4,718

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 15.9316.40 15.58 7.4312.03 10.1917.0315.6813.52 11.0014.29 6.26 12.92

IGA

5ER Vigo Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 5 5

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 5 5
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 35 $ 0 $ 105 $ 0 $ 35 $ 175 $ 175

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 35.00 $ 0.00 $ 35.00 $ 0.00 $ 35.00 $ 35.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.03 0.01

3XR Floyd Co Jail

Jail Days 186 167 236 270 287 288 296 276 309 341 308 274 3,238 3,238

Paid Jail Days 186 167 236 270 287 288 296 276 309 341 308 274 3,238 3,238

Cost $ 9,858 $ 8,851 $ 12,508 $ 14,310 $ 15,211 $ 15,264 $ 15,688 $ 14,628 $ 16,377 $ 18,073 $ 16,324 $ 14,522 $ 171,614 $ 171,614

Rate $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00

Avg Pop 6.00 5.96 7.61 9.00 9.26 9.60 9.55 8.90 10.30 11.00 10.27 8.84 8.87

5BU Vanderburgh Co  Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 41 $ 41 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 82 $ 82

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 41.00 $ 41.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 41.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

GAT Clay County Justice Center

Jail Days 174 188 207 199 335 236 141 158 147 132 162 207 2,286 2,286

Paid Jail Days 174 188 207 199 335 236 141 158 147 132 162 207 2,286 2,286

Cost $ 7,830 $ 8,460 $ 9,315 $ 8,955 $ 15,075 $ 10,620 $ 6,345 $ 7,110 $ 6,615 $ 5,940 $ 7,290 $ 9,315 $ 102,870 $ 102,870

Rate $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00

Avg Pop 5.61 6.71 6.68 6.63 10.81 7.87 4.55 5.10 4.90 4.26 5.40 6.68 6.26

5BP Marion Co Jail

Jail Days 3,035 2,917 3,152 3,428 3,717 3,405 2,947 2,721 2,695 2,679 2,662 2,659 36,017 36,017

Paid Jail Days 3,035 2,917 3,152 3,428 3,717 3,405 2,947 2,721 2,695 2,679 2,662 2,659 36,017 36,017

Cost $ 197,275 $ 189,605 $ 204,880 $ 222,820 $ 241,605 $ 221,325 $ 191,555 $ 176,865 $ 175,175 $ 174,135 $ 173,030 $ 199,425 $ 2,367,695 $ 2,367,695

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 75.00 $ 65.74

Avg Pop 97.90 104.18 101.68 114.27 119.90 113.50 95.06 87.77 89.83 86.42 88.73 85.77 98.68

7QHX GRAYSON COUNTY JAIL (FEMALE)

Jail Days 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 611 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 611 $ 611

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 47.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 47.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04

7QH Grayson County Jail (MALE)

Jail Days 1,354 1,306 1,398 1,354 1,357 1,294 1,361 1,451 1,615 1,794 1,593 1,693 17,570 17,570
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01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Paid Jail Days 1,354 1,306 1,398 1,354 1,357 1,294 1,361 1,451 1,615 1,794 1,593 1,693 17,570 17,570

Cost $ 63,638 $ 61,382 $ 65,706 $ 63,638 $ 63,779 $ 60,818 $ 63,967 $ 68,197 $ 75,905 $ 84,318 $ 74,871 $ 79,571 $ 825,790 $ 825,790

Rate $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00 $ 47.00

Avg Pop 43.68 46.64 45.10 45.13 43.77 43.13 43.90 46.81 53.83 57.87 53.10 54.61 48.14

2DE Henderson Co Detn

Jail Days 4,616 4,114 4,733 4,582 4,775 4,971 5,451 5,524 5,235 5,300 4,853 4,910 59,064 59,064

Paid Jail Days 4,616 4,114 4,733 4,582 4,775 4,971 5,451 5,524 5,235 5,300 4,853 4,910 59,064 59,064

Cost $ 173,100 $ 154,275 $ 177,488 $ 229,100 $ 238,750 $ 248,550 $ 272,550 $ 276,200 $ 261,750 $ 265,000 $ 242,650 $ 245,500 $ 2,784,913 $ 2,784,913

Rate $ 37.50 $ 37.50 $ 37.50 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 47.15

Avg Pop 148.90 146.93 152.68 152.73 154.03 165.70 175.84 178.19 174.50 170.97 161.77 158.39 161.82

IGA Total

Jail Days 9,365 8,692 9,726 9,846 10,472 10,195 10,196 10,131 10,001 10,249 9,578 9,744 118,195 118,195

9,5789,846 10,19610,4729,365 10,2498,692 10,00110,195 9,74410,1319,726Paid Jail Days 118,195118,195

$ 539,434 $ 6,253,750$ 469,896 $ 574,461 $ 543,035 $ 514,165$ 451,701Cost $ 550,105$ 422,573 $ 547,571$ 535,822 $ 6,253,750$ 548,368$ 556,618

$ 52.91$ 54.79 $ 53.58$ 48.62 $ 56.28$ 48.23 $ 53.43 $ 53.68$ 54.60$ 48.31 $ 53.95Rate $ 54.86 $ 53.60

Avg Pop 339.83328.19 337.80 319.27326.80 330.62313.75310.42302.09 333.36328.90 314.32 323.83

28 (S/IN) Total

$ 543,035

$ 56.28$ 48.23

8,692

$ 539,434

330.78 353.38

10,196

$ 548,368

9,726

$ 53.43$ 53.58

$ 6,253,750

336.75

10,955

9,846

9,131

$ 514,165$ 547,571

$ 48.62

$ 469,896

Paid Jail Days

$ 550,105

$ 54.60

10,565 122,913

$ 54.86

340.81

10,504

9,365 10,249

$ 422,573

10,338 9,938

$ 48.31
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10,254

$ 556,618

10,472

$ 6,253,750

338.83 320.58344.59

$ 1.00

Jail Days

9,744

Avg Pop

118,195

10,673

Cost

118,195

$ 451,701

$ 53.68

10,331 9,801

344.36343.19326.10315.61

10,639

10,00110,195

$ 535,822

10,131

122,913

Rate $ 53.60

9,784

355.76

$ 574,461

$ 53.95$ 54.79

326.70
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355.76
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$ 53.95

118,195

353.38

$ 53.58

9,365

343.19326.10

9,744

$ 48.31
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10,504

9,846

$ 6,253,750

336.75344.36

$ 53.60

$ 548,368

10,249

Cost

$ 54.60
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